Department of Health & Social Services Share of Total Agency Operations
Non-Formula and Formula
(GF Only - UGF and DGF)
($ Thousands)

The department's GF 1,400,000.0
budget grew by about
$22.1 million between
FY10 and
FY20GovAmd -- an
average annual growth | 1,200,000.0
rate for that period of
0.25%.
The Department's total
FY20 GF budget 1,000,000.0
request equals $2,778
per resident worker.*
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10MgtPIn 11MgtPIn 12MgtPIn 13MgtPIn 14MgtPIn 15MgtPIn 16MgtPIn 17MgtPIn 18MgtPIn 19MgtPIn 20GovAmd
ETotal Agency Budget (GF Only) 886,514.5 984,461.8 1,206,043.9 1,288,500.2 1,302,876.5 1,332,203.6 1,251,249.3 1,174,524.2 1,127,037.1 1,233,946.2 908,655.1
% of Agency Budget to Total Agencies' budgets 22% 23% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 24% 26% 23%
* According to the Department of Labor, there were 327,048 resident workers in Alaska in 2016.
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Between FY10 &
FY20GovAmd:

--UGF decreased by
$22.4 million (-2.7%)

Department of Health & Social Services

Total Funding Comparison by Fund Group

Formula and Non-Formula
(All Funds - UGF, DGF, Other & Fed)

In FY20GovAmd:

The total DHSS budget is $2.47 billion in the
Governor's amended budget request. Of that,
$1.4 billion is federal funds (58%), $810 million
is UGF (33%), $98.5 million is DGF (4%), and

--DGF increased by ($ Thousands) the remaining $120.4 million is other funds (5%).
$44.6 million (82.5%) 3,500,000.0
--Other Funds
increased by $13.7
million (12.8%)
--Federal Funds
increased by $358.2 | 3,000,000.0
million (33.1%)
2,500,000.0
2,000,000.0 -
1,500,000.0 -
1,000,000.0 -
500,000.0 -
0.0
10MgtPIn 11MgtPIn 12MgtPIn 13MgtPIn 14MgtPIn 15MgtPIn 16MgtPIn 17MgtPIn 18MgtPIn 19MgtPIn | 20GovAmd
H Federal Receipts (Fed) 1,081,482.7 | 1,168,424.5 | 1,148,399.9 | 1,230,591.6 | 1,250,330.8 | 1,253,304.7 | 1,253,679.3 | 1,440,250.9 | 1,466,040.3 | 1,892,149.7 | 1,439,683.0
H Other State Funds (Other) 106,783.1 108,074.2 | 115,744.9 | 118,734.8 | 112,729.7 | 106,816.2 | 112,078.9 | 121,056.8 | 119,736.8 | 123,855.6 | 120,460.3
u Designated General (DGF) | 54,001.5 54,585.7 55,955.2 57,261.3 56,002.1 78,553.4 85,999.6 90,180.0 79,375.2 87,2131 98,571.8
u Unrestricted General (UGF) | 832,513.0 | 929,876.1 |1,150,088.7 | 1,231,238.9 | 1,246,874.4 | 1,253,650.2 | 1,165,249.7 | 1,084,344.2 | 1,047,661.9 | 1,146,733.1 | 810,083.3
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The majority (76%) of the FY20GovAmd
H&SS budget is appropriated in the
Grants/Benefits line - this is money "out the
door" to providers and communities.

Department of Health & Social Services

Expenditure Line Items
(All Funds - UGF, DGF, Other & Fed)
($ Thousands)
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) 10MgtPIn 11MgtPIn 12MgtPIn 13MgtPIn 14MgtPIn 15MgtPIn 16MgtPIn 17MgtPIn 18MgtPIn 19MgtPIn 20GovAmd
®7 Grants, Benefits 1,678,723.4 1,744,673.0 1,925,257.6 2,077,407.0 2,099,111.1 2,112,947.2 2,028,450.6 2,141,778.1 2,131,043.8 2,654,514.7 1,874,493.0
5 Capital Outlay 1,628.7 2,228.6 1,554.5 1,278.3 822.6 1,074.8 1,068.2 1,325.8 1,336.9 1,426.0 1,396.0
4 Commodities 34,971.2 35,230.5 36,477.6 41,517.0 40,760.4 58,115.4 56,153.4 55,157.2 43,570.1 41,861.1 43,215.0
= 3 Services 154,828.8 158,752.6 165,018.3 162,402.7 159,287.3 156,019.0 164,682.5 177,320.6 174,821.6 178,212.8 210,791.2
2 Travel 7,515.3 7,769.3 8,912.0 8,929.4 8,452.1 6,952.4 6,660.4 6,519.7 6,658.4 6,151.3 4,914.0
u 1 Personal Services 297,112.9 312,306.5 332,968.7 346,292.2 357,503.5 357,215.7 359,992.4 353,730.5 355,383.4 367,785.6 333,989.2
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Appropriations within the Department of Health & Social Services

Formula and Non-Formula
(All Funds - UGF, DGF, Other & Fed)
($ Thousands)
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Between FY10 and FY20GovAmd:
The department's total funds budget
increased by $394 million (19%).

The maijority of the increase is
attributable to Medicaid, which increased
over $375 million.

—#— Medicaid Services

—— Public Assistance

—&— Children's Services

—&— Public Health

—+— Behavioral Health

—— Alaska Pioneer Homes

Senior and Disabilities Services

—— Juvenile Justice

Departmental Support Services

Alaska Psychiatric Institute

Health Care Services

Senior Benefits Payment Program
Human Services Community
Matching Grant

Community Initiative Matching
Grants
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800000

Appropriations within the Department of Health & Social Servic

Formula and Non-Formula
(GF Only - UGF & DGF)
($ Thousands)

esS

Between FY10 - FY20GovAmd:
Overall, the department's GF budget
increased by $22 million (2.5%).
Significant changes include:

--Medicaid is up $38.8 million (10.4%)

700000

--Children's Services is up $31.5 million
(48.7%)

--Public Assistance is down $41.8
million (-35%)

600000

--Public Health is up $21.9 million
(45%)
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—®— Alaska Pioneer Homes
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—»— Departmental Support Services

—+— Health Care Services

—— Alaska Psychiatric Institute

Human Services Community
Matching Grant

—&— Community Initiative Matching
Grants
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FY10FnIBud (includes supps) -
FY20GovAmd - The FY20 amount
requested for Medicaid Services (NOT
including potential backstop use of the
~$172.4 million balance of the Statutory
Budget Reserve Fund (SBR)) reflects a
total increase of $296.5 million (23.6%, all
funds):

-- $12 million GF (3%)

-- $(1.7) million Other Funds (-11.4%)

-- $286.1 million Federal Receipts (34%).

If the estimated balance of the SBR is
factored into FY20, the GFincrease from
FY10 would be $184 million (46%).

Medicaid Services Appropriation

1,515.0

All Funds 23307 23557
(includes supplementals)
($ millions)
2,070.3
1,758.4 o
1,699.1 724,

1,412.2

1,255.1

619.6
467.5
400.9

l 9

1,650.1
724.8
675.7
636.9

l

677.1
637.7

FY10FnIBud FY11FnIBud FY12FnIBud FY13FnIBud FY14FniBud FY15FniBud FY16FnIBud FY17FnIBud FY18FnIBud FY19+supp FY20G0vAmd

request

+SBR

B AIll Funds

O General Funding

S~

1551.6 1he bracketed

portions represent
the balance of the
Statutory Budget
Reserve Fund
(SBR), estimated to
be $172.4 million.

The Governor's
amended budget
request includes
backstop use of the
SBR if the amount
needed to fund
Medicaid services
exceeds the amount
appropriated.

584.4 /
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The department's
formula programs
outside of Medicaid
total approximately
$93 million in GF in
FY20GovAmd.

H&SS Budget Comparisons (by Appropriations)

Non-Medicaid Formula
(GF Only - UGF & DGF)
($ Thousands)

140,000.0
These appropriations
have both formula and
non-formula
components - this
slide reflects the GF 120.000.0
formula funding only. ’
100,000.0
80,000.0
60,000.0
il
\ —=
20,000.0 e S
0.0 . s : : S * ® ®
10MgtPIn | 11MgtPIn | 12MgtPIn | 13MgtPIn | 14MgtPIn | 15MgtPIn | 16MgtPIn | 17MgtPIn | 18MgtPIn | 19MgtPIn 20GovAmd
Public Assistance 95,855.6 97,628.4 | 107,248.1 | 113,309.0 | 116,556.6 | 116,055.9 | 108,434.2 | 90,046.1 83,266.4 85,824.8 50,883.3
—@= Children's Services 29,637.6 26,730.7 26,403.4 26,403.4 34,723.4 34,723.4 37,3234 39,821.9 38,272.9 42,011.3 42,011.3
=== Senior Benefits Payment Program | 19,623.5 20,465.3 22,453.4 23,072.2 23,082.6 23,090.5 20,036.1 20,029.3 19,986.1 19,986.1 -
==¢==Health Care Services 1,471.0 1,471.0 1,471.0 1,471.0 1,471.0 1,471.0 500.0 171.0 153.9 153.9 153.9
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Between FY10 - FY20GovAmd:

The department's non-formula : T
GF budget mereased by $36.8 H&SS Budget Comparisons (by Appropriations)
million (10%). Significant Non-Formula

changes occurred in the following (GF O$n_:_¥] UGF: DGF)

appropriations: 120,000.0 ($ Thousands)

--Public Health: up $21.9 million
(45%)

--Children's Services: up
$19.2million (54.5%) 100,000.0 AN

--Behavioral Health: down $4.8
million (-5.7%)

80,000.0 NF

60,000.0

40,000.0
20,000.0
0.0 10MgtPIn 11MgtPIn 12MgtPIn 13MgtPIn 14MgtPIn 15MgtPIn 16MgtPIn 17MgtPIn 18MgtPIn 19MgtPIn 20GovAmd
=== Behavioral Health 83,039.3 88,528.2 90,276.5 102,296.7 93,407.7 90,855.1 88,277.0 89,689.0 85,034.4 88,596.8 78,268.3
==@=Public Health 49,160.8 55,576.9 62,714.9 73,496.4 74,010.5 90,197.6 85,832.2 82,158.2 68,735.8 69,564.2 71,121.4
—&— Juvenile Justice 48,470.3 50,439.1 53,202.0 55,060.5 56,037.2 55,951.9 54,958.4 54,990.0 55,324.8 56,103.3 54,103.3
=== Alaska Pioneer Homes 48,2194 48,325.2 50,954.1 51,833.1 52,993.6 52,798.6 52,900.8 51,1221 51,4771 52,323.5 48,312.7
—— Senior and Disabilities Services 36,853.3 42,089.5 46,096.6 47,665.3 51,493.5 51,921.0 48,994.1 48,466.6 42,506.4 36,810.0 36,561.4
—=— Children's Services 35,149.6 42,105.8 44,648.9 45,991.6 48,267.0 49,005.7 49,032.2 52,181.4 54,657.5 54,088.4 54,323.3
= Public Assistance 23,599.0 24,292.4 25,454.3 26,084.2 26,496.6 26,312.2 26,402.2 28,084.8 27,806.2 29,028.2 26,764.4
Departmental Support Services 18,248.5 21,076.4 22,2779 23,605.8 25,302.1 24,588.7 21,663.5 17,260.9 15,606.3 15,847.7 15,781.2
—%— Health Care Services 14,519.2 15,328.9 9,922.6 10,398.0 10,608.5 10,288.5 10,412.4 10,563.3 10,085.0 10,191.9 10,156.0
Alaska Psychiatric Institute 6,453.3 6,835.5 7,152.7 7,322.0 7,452.7 7,446.9 7,243.5 7,096.3 7,166.8 9,049.4 7,313.4
Human Services Community Matching Grant 1,485.3 1,685.3 1,685.3 1,785.3 1,785.3 1,785.3 1,415.3 1,387.0 1,387.0 1,387.0 -
Community Initiative Matching Grants 673.6 676.9 820.4 881.9 881.9 881.6 879.3 861.7 861.7 861.7 -
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Department of Health & Social Services

Salary Adjustment Increases and Personal Services Costs
(All Funds)
($ Thousands)

400,000.0

Personal Services
increased by $36.9
million between FY10 350,000.0
and FY20 GovAmd - an
increase of 12.4%.

Summary* 300,000.0
The change consists of
a $55.2 million increase
for salary adjustments

(i.e., health insurance, 250,000.0 1

retirement and
contractual salary
increases) and a $18.3

o . 200,000.0
million decrease in other
personal services costs.

150,000.0

100,000.0

50,000.0

0.0

(50,000.0)
ZM Summary

10MgtPIn 11MgtPIn 12MgtPIn 13MgtPIn 14MgtPIn 15MgtPIn 16MgtPIn 17MgtPIn 18MgtPIn 19MgtPIn md

® Salary Adjustments 8,214.7 11,283.1 12,648.3 10,734.6 4,062.3 2,007.2 7,256.3 (1,508.9) 2,739.1 5,977.4 - 55,199.4
® Personal Svcs less Salary Adjustments | 288,898.2 | 301,023.4 | 320,320.4 | 335,557.6 | 353,441.2 | 355,208.5 | 352,736.1 | 355,239.4 | 352,644.3 | 361,808.2 | 333,989.2 | (18,323.1

* Changes in the personal services line from FY10 to FY20GovAmd are segregated into two parts: (1) base increases (primarily due to contractual negotiations, retirementincreases, and health
inurance increases), and (2) other personal services increases such as transfers between line items or increases from new positions. The final column sums the two types of changes during the
period.
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Department of Health & Social Services Budgeted Positions
Between FY10 & FY20GovAmd a net of 386
positions were deleted.
4,300.0
3,800.0
3,300.0 -
2,800.0 -
2,300.0 -
1,800.0 -
1,300.0 -
800.0 -
300.0 -
-200.0 10MgtPIn
10MgtPIn 11MgtPIn 12MgtPIn 13MgtPIn 14MgtPIn 15MgtPIn 16MgtPIn 17MgtPIn 18MgtPIn 19MgtPIn | 20GovAmd to
20GovAmd
= Temporary 123 120 104 116 112 106 97 85 81 85 70 (53)
HPerm Part Time 93 85 76 65 62 60 57 48 46 44 44 (49)
EPerm Full Time 3474 3481 3510 3469 3504 3495 3477 3419 3404 3481 3190 (284)
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